

1 of

Skagit County Auditor 3/23/2018 Page

\$16.00 1 11:00AM

£

۲ ^۲

When Recorded Return To: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. C/O Nationwide Title Clearing, Inc. 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683 Loan Number 3003636134

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, KATHLEEN H. HARTMAN was the original Trustor, CHICAGO TITLE was the original Trustee, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR BANK OF THE PACIFIC, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS was the designated nominee of the original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated 12/01/2010; in the amount of \$102,000.00, and recorded in <u>SKAGIT</u> County, <u>Washington</u>, under <u>Auditor File # 201012150986</u>, Re-Record: RECORDING DATE: 01/12/2011, INS: 201101120045 LOT 21 VIEW ACRES ADDITION TO ANACORTES Parcel ID # P60526

Parcel ID #: P60526

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the designated nominee of the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust and WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under Deed of Trust in place and stead of said original Trustee thereunder.

By: Lonna Acree VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF QUACHITA

On ______ (MM/DD/YYYY), before me appeared Donna Acree, to me personally known, who did say that he/she/they is/are the VICE PRESIDENT of MORIGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR BANK OF THE PACIFIC, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS and that the instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation (or association), by authority from its board of directors, and that he/she/they acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation (or association).

Vicki C. Knighten #54231 Notary Public - State of LOUISIANA Commission expires: LIFETIME

VICKI C. KNIGHTEN Quachita Parish, Louisiana LIFETIME COMMISSION NOTARY ID #54231

Document Prepared By: Dave LaRose/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152 CHAS6 402416538 NONPRIME MIN 100164301000178907 MERS PHONE 4-888-679-6377 MERS Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026 T061803-12:17:13 [C-2] RCNWA



D0029490996